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Decisions Under the Customs .Acts 

THE following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public 
information: 

;ariffHem No, I 

100 (1) 

100 (1) 
100 (1) 
100 (1) 
215 
339 

340 (2) 

348 (1) 

352 (b) 

352 (b) 

352 (b) 

448 (3) 
448 (3) 
448 (3) 

448 (3) 
448 (3) 

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF 

Decision 

ANTISEPTIOS-
4-Benzoyl-ortho-oxy-para-amino benzoic acid and its sodium and 

calcium salts 
B-PAS 
B-PASINAH 
Para-aminosalicylic acid and its sodium and calcium salts 

Decanters, being narrow necked stoppered jugs 
Headlamps, sealed beam, being specially shaped incandescent 

filament electric lamp bulbs. (See also Tariff item 340 (2).) 
Headlamps, sealed beam, comprising an incandescent :filament 

lamp bulb fitted within a sealed reflector and lens. (See also 
Tariff item 339.) 

Tractors-
* Allis-Chalmers HD6 

Clothworking and clothing making­
Presses-

Steam heated­
Shoulder forming 

Electroplating-
Barrel plating machines 

Garage appliances-
Oil and grease dispensers, compressed air line operated, de­

signed to operate at delivery pressures exceeding 200 lb. per 
square inch 

Emulsifiers and wetting agents, etc.­
Approved-

Pero-Klean .. 
Triton Xl60 .. 

n-Hexanol 
Insecticides-

DDT declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only for such manufacturing pur­
poses as may be approved. (Decision in 
Tariff Order 39.) 

Approved-
Making ships anti-fouling paint .. 

Mannitol declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him solely in making electrolytic con­
densers 

B.P. 

3% 
3% 
3% 

3% 

General 

3% 
3% 

20% 

3% 

1 · ·Record No. 

I 
161-4/150/7 

161-4/150/7 
161-4/150/7 
161-4/150/7 
161-14/52/-
161-3/119/15 

161-3/119/15 

161-2/107/8 

161-2/271/4 

161-3/642/-

161-3/654/-

161-4/98/6 
161-4/422/-
161-4/293/23 

161-4/371/10 
161-4/167/5 

* To be admitted from all countries at the rate of duty under the British Preferential Tariff under section 11 of the 
Customs Amendment Act 1927. 

352 (b) 
100 (1) 

100 (1) 
100 (1) 
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448 (3). 
448 (3) 

p ART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS 

Tariff Item No. 

Electroplating 
Antiseptics 

Antiseptics 
Antiseptics 

} 

Antiseptics 

Emulsifiers 
Emulsifiers 

Goods 

Ba1Tel-
Plating machines. 

4-Benzoyl-ortho-oxy-para-amino­
benzoic acid and its sodium and 
calcium salts. 

B-PAS. 
B-PASINAH. 
Decanters. 

Headlamps, sealed beam. 

n-Hexanol. 
Mannitol for making· electrolytic 

condensers. 
Para-aminosalicylic acid and its 

calcium salt. 
Pero-Klean. 
Triton Xl60. 

No. 75 


